
        

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA 

        

        

        

  

HARYANA STATE 

  

        

        

Ph-2577870-873 
.4111,-4' Web site : www.hspcb.orq.in  E-mail:hspcbesttgmail.com 

Corrigendum  

This corrigendum is in continuation of circular issued by Haryana State 
Pollution Control Board vide No. HSPCB/Estt./2023/1029-1080 dated 22.03.2023 
and subsequent extension of time vide No. HSPCB/Estt./2023/1414-1465 dated 
20.04.2023 regarding filling up the following vacant posts on deputation in the 
Board:- 

Sr. No. Name of Post Pay Scale Number of posts 

1. Senior Scientist Level 14 Rs. 118500-207900 07 
2  Scientist C Level 11 Rs. 67700-191000 06 
3  Scientist B Level 9 Rs. 53100-167800 25 
4  Senior Scientific Assistant Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 07 
5  Junior Scientific Assistant Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 03 
6  Environmental Engineer Level 11 Rs. 67700-191000 07 
7  Assistant Environment Engineer Level 9 Rs. 53100-167800 45 
8  Junior Environmental Engineer Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 24 
9  Deputy Superintendent Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 03 
10  Personal Assistant Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 01 
11  Senior Scale Stenographer Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 03 
12  Junior Scale Stenographer Level 4 Rs. 25500-81100 03 
13 Steno-typist Level 2 Rs. 19900-63200 + 

Rs. 100 Special Pay 
07 

14  Statistical Assistant Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 01 
15  Assistant Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 30 
16  Accountant Level 6 Rs. 35400-112400 02 
17 Accounts Clerk Level 4 Rs. 25500-81100 02 

The candidates who wish to apply against this corrigendum and fulfill the 

eligibility criteria, already mentioned in the circular dated 22.03.2023 can apply 

through their parent departments from 15.06.2023 to 30.06.2023. 

The candidates who had applied earlier in response to above circular need not 

to apply again but they will be considered only if they are working on analogue posts 

and in equal pay scales mentioned in the above circular, otherwise, they will not be 

considered. The rest of the terms and conditions as already mentioned in the circular 
dated 22.03.2023, will remain unchanged. 

The circular already issued vide No. HSPCB/Estt./2023/1029-1080 dated 
22.03.2023 and No. HSPCB/Estt./2023/1414-1465 dated 20.04.2023 may be treated 
to be amended to the above extent. 

Superintendent (Estt.) 

for Chairman 



-2- 

Endst. No. HSPCB/Estt./2023/ I77--  eRR\ Ct• 	 Dated: 	‘- 
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and 

necessary action of all concerned as under:- 
1. All Head of the Departments in State of Haryana/Central Government. 
2. Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board, Delhi. 
3. Chief Administrator/Managing Director of Public Sector Undertaking/ 

Autonomous or Statutory Organizations. 
4. Senior Environmental Engineer(IT), Haryana State Pollution Control Board with 

a request to upload the above circular on the website of the Board. 
5. PS to Chairman and PA to MS for the information of the officers. 

SuperinteAerrrinir 

for Chairman 


	Page 1
	Page 2

